

LTCC Huka MTB Events Courses 2019

Huka XL & Huka Challenge

	Stage Distance	Accumulated Distance
Start in Tongariro St (7.00 am)	-	-
North by SH1 to Riverbank Reserve before Control Gates	0.40	0.40
Riverbank Reserve and Bungy Track to BTAG sign on Spa Road	2.00	2.40
Left through Bungy car park, on cobble path	-	-
Cobble path then verge of County Ave & around Spa Park car park	-	-
Ahead to Hot Water Bridge	1.38	3.78
Rotary Ride to "Falls Junction"	4.18	7.96
Eastern Bypass	0.09	8.05
Aratiatia Track to dam	6.81	14.86
Cross Aratiatia Dam on south side footpath, to "choke"	0.22	15.08
4WD track on Western side of Waikato River, to Wairakei PS road	3.44	18.52
Up Wairakei Power Station access road, under ETA, to Contact Track	0.48	19.00
Contact Track	0.68	19.68
Head north beside SH1 and cross steam pipes bridge (to pipe squeeze)	0.19	19.87
Turn left into Wairakei Hotel grounds	-	-
New track around hotel grounds, to T intersection. SPLIT POINT 1	1.33	21.20
T intersection split point to Karetoto Road Road Crossing	0.40	21.60
South on verge, then Karetoto pathway to Road Crossing	1.19	22.79
Old rooty track to The Hub Road Crossing	0.31	23.10
The Hub to Underpass	0.15	23.25
Part Inward Goods	0.31	23.56
Express Delivery to Powerline Rd	0.60	24.16
Cross car park, to Scraggs	0.16	24.32
Part Scraggs to Beagle Boys	0.08	24.40
Beagle Boys	2.60	27.00
Scraggs Return	0.75	27.75
Hammer	0.26	28.01
Tank Stand (Up) - first time	1.47	29.48
Part Grinder	0.04	29.52
Kinda Grinder BANDING AT TOP	1.42	37.35
Mr to Buzzard	0.08	37.35
Buzzard, Missing Link, part Tank Stand down to Connection	1.73	32.75
Part Outback to Ridge Road (at Eddies 400) MERGE POINT 1	4.45	37.20
Part Outback to Sugar Daddy (Steamfields)	0.66	37.86
Sugar Daddy	1.19	39.05
Left on Steamfields (track 1.45 /road 0.95/ track 2.66) to end at Skid site	5.06	44.11
Part Slalom to Laneway, then turn right	0.50	44.61
Up Laneway to new linking track	0.70	45.31
Linking track	0.20	45.51
Skid Rd, part Karapiti Rd and Saddle Road SPLIT POINT 2	1.10	46.61
Waipouwerawera	6.10	52.71
Part BBC, links, part BBC to SH Fun	0.82	53.53
Part SH Fun to Managers Corner	2.60	56.13

	Stage Distance	Accumulated Distance
Scrags Return - second time	0.75	56.88
Hammer - second time	0.26	57.14
Tank Stand (Up) - second time	1.47	58.61
Grinder Drafting for tail?	0.76	59.37
Debs down + part Debs up MERGE POINT 2	2.21	61.58
Part Debs up	0.90	62.48
Mr (1.73) & part Mrs to Mistress (1.1)	2.83	64.46
Mistress to skid site	1.25	66.26
Better Than P to Connection	0.73	67.29
Walters Wiggles	1.64	68.93
Nail to Car Park	0.46	69.39
All Tourist Trap and Ferret back to Car Park (Powerline Rd)	7.50	76.89
Powerline Rd to Managers Corner	0.47	77.36
Down Q-Line Rd to Zip	0.42	77.78
Zip to Underpass at The Hub	1.84	79.62
Wairakei Drive verge to Huka Falls Rd Road Crossing	3.70	83.32
Down Control Gates hill on bike path, via Acid Drop, to CG bridge	1.40	84.72
Control Gates Bridge, grass slope, temp overbridge to Riverside Park	-	-
Around Riverside Park and right onto Redoubt St Road Crossing	-	-
Alongside boat harbour, then Ferry Road, to Tongariro Street FINISH	2.07	86.79

7.00 am Start

86.79

Huka XL	Peach	plate
Huka Challenge	Pink	plate